

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	244,920.00	570,000.00	132.73%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	10,000.00	26,000.00	160.00%
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 45.0000 EACH	EACH	500.0000 22,500.00	210.0000 9,450.00	-58.00% -13,050
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	5,450.00	22,000.00	303.67%
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 2300.0000 m2	m2	7.0000 16,100.00	3.5000 8,050.00	-50.00% -8,050
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 664.0000 m	m	15.0000 9,960.00	3.0000 1,992.00	-80.00% -7,968
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 1060.0000 m	m	9.0000 9,540.00	3.0000 3,180.00	-66.67% -6,360
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1070.0000 m2	m2	5.0000 5,350.00	8.0000 8,560.00	60.00% 3,210
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 120.0000 m	m	8.0000 960.00	5.0000 600.00	-37.50% -360
10	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 2910.0000 m2	m2	6.0000 17,460.00	4.4000 12,804.00	-26.67% -4,656
11	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 8.0000 EACH	EACH	210.0000 1,680.00	170.0000 1,360.00	-19.05% -320

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 850.0000	m	9.0000 7,650.00	7.0000 5,950.00	-22.22% -1,700
13	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 43750.0000	m	0.2000 8,750.00	0.1000 4,375.00	-50.00% -4,375
14	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 116.0000	m2	10.0000 1,160.00	41.0000 4,756.00	310.00% 3,596
15	REMOVING FENCE 580.0000	m	3.5000 2,030.00	11.0000 6,380.00	214.29% 4,350
16	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	155.0000 930.00	175.0000 1,050.00	12.90% 120
17	REMOVING GUIDE POST 75.0000	EACH	2.0000 150.00	6.0000 450.00	200.00% 300
GRADING					
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 30468.0000	m3	8.0000 243,744.00	9.5000 289,446.00	18.75% 45,702
19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 3110.0000	m3	2.0000 6,220.00	1.5000 4,665.00	-25.00% -1,555
DRAINAGE					
20	CONCRETE INLET 4.0000	EACH	750.0000 3,000.00	850.0000 3,400.00	13.33% 400
21	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 20.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 30,000.00	1,200.0000 24,000.00	-20.00% -6,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
22	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 35.0000	m	80.0000 2,800.00	40.0000 1,400.00	-50.00% -1,400
23	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 112.0000	m	70.0000 7,840.00	50.0000 5,600.00	-28.57% -2,240
STORM SEWER					
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 22.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 55,000.00	1,600.0000 35,200.00	-36.00% -19,800
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 123.0000	m	75.0000 9,225.00	85.0000 10,455.00	13.33% 1,230
26	PRECAST DRYWELL TYPE 2 149.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 193,700.00	1,860.0000 277,140.00	43.08% 83,440
STRUCTURE					
27	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	150.0000 900.00	-62.50% -1,500
28	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION L.S.		19,000.00	30,000.00	57.89% 11,000
SURFACING					
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 37820.0000	t	6.0000 226,920.00	13.0000 491,660.00	116.67% 264,740
LIQUID ASPHALT					
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 106.0000	t	225.0000 23,850.00	200.0000 21,200.00	-11.11% -2,650
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		60,420.00	60,420.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
32	MODIFIED CONCRETE CLASS 28 1 DAY 250 MM SECTION 5330.0000	m2	55.0000 293,150.00	45.0000 239,850.00	-18.18% -53,300
33	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 4905.0000	m2	23.0000 112,815.00	37.0000 181,485.00	60.87% 68,670
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
34	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 176790.0000	m2	0.6800 120,217.20	1.2000 212,148.00	76.47% 91,931
35	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-2 60421.0000	t	28.0000 1,691,788.00	32.0000 1,933,472.00	14.29% 241,684
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		52,600.00	52,600.00	0.00%
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		19,510.00	19,510.00	0.00%
38	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F 1025.0000	t	60.0000 61,500.00	60.0000 61,500.00	0.00% 0
39	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 250.0000	m	5.0000 1,250.00	6.0000 1,500.00	20.00% 250
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
40	TOPSOIL TYPE B 1200.0000	m3	10.0000 12,000.00	13.5000 16,200.00	35.00% 4,200
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 5.6000	ha	3,000.0000 16,800.00	3,200.0000 17,920.00	6.67% 1,120

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
42	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 5.6000	ha	850.0000 4,760.00	300.0000 1,680.00	-64.71% -3,080
43	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
44	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 5987.0000	m	15.0000 89,805.00	21.0000 125,727.00	40.00% 35,922
45	TRAFFIC ISLAND 555.0000	m2	35.0000 19,425.00	28.0000 15,540.00	-20.00% -3,885
46	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 2733.0000	m	20.0000 54,660.00	21.0000 57,393.00	5.00% 2,733
47	EXTRUDED CURB 635.0000	m	18.0000 11,430.00	20.0000 12,700.00	11.11% 1,270
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 741.0000	m	38.0000 28,158.00	37.0000 27,417.00	-2.63% -741
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 397.0000	m	110.0000 43,670.00	170.0000 67,490.00	54.55% 23,820
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	650.0000 2,600.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	92.31% 2,400
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	650.0000 2,600.00	1,050.0000 4,200.00	61.54% 1,600
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	1,050.0000 4,200.00	5.00% 200

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	0.00% 0
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	550.0000 1,100.00	495.0000 990.00	-10.00% -110
55	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	7,500.0000 30,000.00	5,000.0000 20,000.00	-33.33% -10,000
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 106.0000	EACH	21.0000 2,226.00	22.0000 2,332.00	4.76% 106
57	PAINT LINE 35140.0000	m	0.2100 7,379.40	0.3500 12,299.00	66.67% 4,920
58	INSET PLASTIC LINE 23430.0000	m	3.7000 86,691.00	4.8000 112,464.00	29.73% 25,773
59	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1513.0000	m	9.8000 14,827.40	7.0000 10,591.00	-28.57% -4,236
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 337.0000	m2	58.0000 19,546.00	45.0000 15,165.00	-22.41% -4,381
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 536.0000	m	82.0000 43,952.00	22.0000 11,792.00	-73.17% -32,160
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 154.0000	EACH	250.0000 38,500.00	67.0000 10,318.00	-73.20% -28,182
63	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	350.0000 1,400.00	16.67% 200

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
64	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 43750.0000	m	0.1400 6,125.00	0.2000 8,750.00	42.86% 2,625
65	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		63,000.00	50,000.00	-20.63% -13,000
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM FANCHER WAY L.S.		60,000.00	49,500.00	-17.50% -10,500
67	TEMP. SIGNAL DISPLAY & DETECT SYSTEM - FANCHER WAY L.S.		5,000.00	20,000.00	300.00% 15,000
68	PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEM - VISTA ROAD L.S.		3,000.00	20,000.00	566.67% 17,000
69	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1, DICKEY RD L.S.		28,060.00	29,000.00	3.35% 940
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2, DOLLAR RD L.S.		22,060.00	22,000.00	-0.27% -60
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #3, BRADLEY RD L.S.		34,140.00	26,000.00	-23.84% -8,140
72	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #4, COLEMAN RD L.S.		22,380.00	26,000.00	16.18% 3,620
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #5, LILY RD L.S.		22,220.00	21,000.00	-5.49% -1,220
74	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #6, GIRARD RD L.S.		28,300.00	28,000.00	-1.06% -300

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
75	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #7, CENTER RD L.S.		22,140.00	19,000.00	-14.18% -3,140
76	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #8, ELLA RD L.S.		22,060.00	21,000.00	-4.81% -1,060
77	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #9, DICK RD L.S.		22,060.00	21,000.00	-4.81% -1,060
78	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #10, BESSIE RD L.S.		22,220.00	19,000.00	-14.49% -3,220
79	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #11, SARGENT RD L.S.		28,380.00	33,000.00	16.28% 4,620
80	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #12, WILLOW RD L.S.		58,300.00	55,000.00	-5.66% -3,300
81	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #13, BOEING RD L.S.		22,300.00	22,000.00	-1.35% -300
82	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #14, FOWLER RD L.S.		22,220.00	22,000.00	-0.99% -220
83	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #15, BUTLER RD L.S.		22,220.00	22,000.00	-0.99% -220
84	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM UNIVERSITY RD L.S.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00% 0
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #16, WILLIAMS RD L.S.		22,220.00	21,000.00	-5.49% -1,220

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
86	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #17, LOCKWOOD RD L.S.		22,220.00	21,000.00	-5.49% -1,220
87	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #18, STEGNER RD L.S.		22,220.00	22,000.00	-0.99% -220
88	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #19, PIT RD L.S.		22,220.00	21,000.00	-5.49% -1,220
89	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #20, WOODLAWN RD L.S.		22,220.00	21,000.00	-5.49% -1,220
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #21, MCDONALD RD L.S.		22,220.00	21,000.00	-5.49% -1,220
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #22, BEST RD L.S.		22,140.00	38,000.00	71.64% 15,860
92	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #23, ADAMS RD L.S.		22,060.00	21,000.00	-4.81% -1,060
93	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #24, BURNS RD L.S.		21,980.00	21,000.00	-4.46% -980
94	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #25, PROGRESS RD L.S.		22,060.00	21,000.00	-4.81% -1,060
95	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM PARK RD L.S.		59,000.00	31,000.00	-47.46% -28,000
96	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM VISTA RD L.S.		75,000.00	56,000.00	-25.33% -19,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
97	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM PINES RD	L.S.	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00%
98	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM EVERGREEN RD	L.S.	58,000.00	56,000.00	-3.45%
99	TYPE III BARRICADE	EACH	150.0000	95.0000	-36.67%
	16.0000		2,400.00	1,520.00	-880
100	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%
	3582.0000		14,328.00	10,746.00	-3,582
101	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM	EACH	45.0000	45.0000	0.00%
	100.0000		4,500.00	4,500.00	0
102	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1,600.00	1,000.00	-37.50%
					-600
103	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	30.0000	30.5000	1.67%
	7740.0000		232,200.00	236,070.00	3,870
104	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY	40.0000	55.0000	37.50%
	129.0000		5,160.00	7,095.00	1,935
105	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13%
	1290.0000		41,280.00	42,570.00	1,290
106	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	m2	43.0000	45.0000	4.65%
	169.0000		7,267.00	7,605.00	338
OTHER ITEMS					
107	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	m3	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%
	67.0000		804.00	670.00	-134

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
108	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1077.0000	m2	13.7500 14,808.75	4.0000 4,308.00	-70.91% -10,501
109	INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 7538.0000	m2	32.0000 241,216.00	38.0000 286,444.00	18.75% 45,228
110	MODIFIED INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 96.0000	m2	35.0000 3,360.00	130.0000 12,480.00	271.43% 9,120
111	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 570.0000	m	8.0000 4,560.00	10.0000 5,700.00	25.00% 1,140
112	ADJUST INLET 21.0000	EACH	350.0000 7,350.00	500.0000 10,500.00	42.86% 3,150
113	ADJUST MANHOLE 29.0000	EACH	400.0000 11,600.00	500.0000 14,500.00	25.00% 2,900
114	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	500.0000 500.00	42.86% 150
115	ADJUST VALVE BOX 43.0000	EACH	200.0000 8,600.00	500.0000 21,500.00	150.00% 12,900
116	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 45.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,750.00	120.0000 5,400.00	-20.00% -1,350
117	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	5.0000 4,000.00	17.0000 13,600.00	240.00% 9,600
118	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006117 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2957
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE. TO VIC. SULLIVAN RD.
 01Z015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
119	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			30.43%
			11,500.00	15,000.00	3,500
120	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				0.00%
		EST.			
			5.00	5.00	
121	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.				0.00%
		EST.			
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
122	MINOR CHANGE				0.00%
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	
123	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				80.00%
		L.S.			
			1,000.00	1,800.00	800
124	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE TYPE 2				166.67%
	9.0000	EACH	150.0000	400.0000	
			1,350.00	3,600.00	2,250
125	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 4				33.33%
	8.0000	m	75.0000	100.0000	
			600.00	800.00	200
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,791,601.75	\$6,888,888.00	18.95%